Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

​ 987/988
 	 page 2/5
Ordering information/type code
XXX XX XX XXX XX XX XX
Custom
build code
1 Floating change-over contact (SPDT) 987
2 Floating change-over contacts (SPDT) 988
Microswitch Standard contacts, switching differential not adjustable 42
Gold plated contacts, switching differential not adjustable 84
Range Range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
-0.3 ... 1.3 -1 ... 4 10 72
0 ... 1.6 -1 ... 4 10 73
0 ... 2.5 -1 ... 4 10 75
0 ... 4 -1 ... 6 10 76
1 ... 10 -1 ... 15 15 78
Sensor Sensor material Pressure connection Range
Bellows: 1.4301 (AISI 304) 1.4301 (AISI 304), with groove for O-ring 73, 75 847
Bellows: 1.4301 (AISI 304) 1.4301 (AISI 304), with groove for O-ring 76 846
Bellows: Bronze (CuSn6) Brass (CuZn39Pb3), without groove for O-ring 72, 73, 75 947
Bellows: Bronze (CuSn6) Brass (CuZn39Pb3), without groove for O-ring 76 946
Bellows: Bronze (CuSn6) Brass (CuZn39Pb3), without groove for O-ring 78 945
Bellows: Bronze (CuSn6) Brass (CuZn39Pb3), with groove for O-ring 72, 73, 75 949
Bellows: Bronze (CuSn6) Brass (CuZn39Pb3), with groove for O-ring 76 948
Bellows: Bronze (CuSn6) Brass (CuZn39Pb3), with groove for O-ring 78 939
Code
number
Specified by Trafag XX
​ ​
Fixing Direct on sensor or housing 00
Accessories Blade receptacle (2.8 x 0.5 mm) and insulator for flat plugs (2 x 6 pcs.) 09
Switchpoint fixed and sealed upon customer’s request 88
Switchpoint preset upon customer’s request, no guarantee on switching accuracy 83
Switchpoint adjustment switch I (lower switchpoint) and switch II (upper switchpoint)
Please indicate for each switch when ordering:
- Switchpoint [bar]
- Increasing or decreasing
​
Routine test of leakage rate < 10 –7 mbar·l/s 05
Damping elements and snubber see data sheet H72258 ​
H72272r
​ 987/988
 	 page 3/5
Specifications
Accuracy Repeatability ± 1.0 % FS typ.
Switching differential See table
Adjustment range switchpoint 1) 10% ... 90% FS
Environmental conditions Ambient temperature -25°C ... +70°C
Media temperature -25°C ... +80°C
Storage temperature -40°C ... +80°C
Protection IP40
(Microswitch IP67)
Humidity Max.95 % relative
Vibration 5 ... 100 Hz: 2 g
Shock 50g/ 11ms
Mechanical Data Sensor See ordering information
Housing PBTP, Crastin
Sealing -
Mounting torque Max. 25 Nm
Installation any position
Weight ~ 110 g
Microswitch Rating See table
Resistance of insulation > 2 MΩ, 500 VDC
Dielectric strength 2 kV terminal ground
Life time (mechanical) 2 Mio. cycles
Electrical connection Electrical connections Blade connector
Blade connector IEC 2.8 x 0.5 mm
0.75...1 mm²